
$12,700.00

W $225.37
W $100.37
W $74.96
W $293.66
W $318.36
W $104.99
W $184.36
W $66.86
W $41.37
W $43.06
W $66.86
F
F
F
J 64.17
A $1,710.00

$3,427.33

$248.00
$65.00
$25.00

$419.00
$50.00
$35.00
$10.00

$200.00
$50.00

$115.00
$110.00
$360.00

$80.00
$50.00

$275.00
$2,092.00
$5,519.33

$18,219.33

iPad
iPad Case

Graduation Pictures
Simulation Workshop

School Shirt (2)
Embroidery for 2 Scrub Tops & 1 Jacket
Uniforms

Total
TOTAL SUM

Total Payable to school by 1st day of class

Thompson, Understanding Anatomy & Physiology, 3rd Edition

Cohen & Jones, Medical Terminology:  An Illustrated Guide, 9th Edition

Kurzen, Contemporary Practical/Vocational Nursing 9th Edition

2023 - 2024 Practical Nursing
Estimated Expenses

Polan & Taylor, Journey Across the Life Span, 6th Edition

vSim for Med-Surg

Tuition 

Textbooks
CoursePoint+ Taylor 9e Fundamentals Enhanced, 10th Edition

CoursePoint+ Abram's Pharmacology Enhanced, 12th Edition

CoursePoint Timby Med-Surg Enhanced, 13th Edition

O'Meara-Tagher Coursepoint Enhances + Maternity & Peds, 1st Edition

Dudek, Nutrition, 9th Edition

132.94

MO League for Nursing Dues

Technology Fee
Administrative Fee

DocuCare 12 months packaged
CoursePoint+ Miller-Wellness in Older Adults Enhanced, 9th Edition

Required Blood & Urinanalysis Testing
Graduation

iPad Insurance

Lab Supplies

Professional Liability Insurance

Total
Miscellaneous Fee's and Expenses

Infusion Therapy Made incredibly Easy 5th Edition

ATI Standardized Testing Service & Skills

Thompson, Understanding Anatomy & Physiology Workbook, 3rd Edition

Buchholz, Henke's Med Math, 9th Edition



$35.00
$60.00
$25.00

$120.00

$0.00
$200.00

$65.00

$200.00
$60.00

$100.00
$625.00

Tuition Books Total
$12,700.00 $3,427.33 $18,964.33

NCLECX Test (March)
Identix Fingerprint Fee
LPN Convention (Estimated April, May or June)

Room/Mileage

$2,837.00
Fees (Collected & Not Collected)

Meals
Other Field Trips

Spring & Summer (These expenses are not included in Miscellaneous Fees)
State Board Fees (March)

Technology: Each student is required to have a computer with internet access in order to access 
ebooks, ATI, e-mail, PowerSchool and additional on-line resources.

Dress Pants
Nursing Shoes Impervious (white)
Watch with Second Hand

Prior to August (These expenses are not included in Miscellaneous Fees & Expenses)

The following will be paid by the student and NOT collected by WACC

Estimated Expenses
2023 - 2024 Practical Nursing


	Sheet1

