# 2023 - 2024 Practical Nursing Estimated Expenses

Tuition \$12,700.00

## **Textbooks**

w	CoursePoint+ Taylor 9e Fundamentals Enhanced, 10th Edition	\$225.37
w	CoursePoint Timby Med-Surg Enhanced, 13th Edition	\$100.37
W	vSim for Med-Surg	\$74.96
W	CoursePoint+ Abram's Pharmacology Enhanced, 12th Edition	\$293.66
w	O'Meara-Tagher Coursepoint Enhances + Maternity & Peds, 1st Edition	\$318.36
w	DocuCare 12 months packaged	\$104.99
W	CoursePoint+ Miller-Wellness in Older Adults Enhanced, 9th Edition	\$184.36
w	Dudek, Nutrition, 9th Edition	\$66.86
W	Infusion Therapy Made incredibly Easy 5th Edition	\$41.37
w	Kurzen, Contemporary Practical/Vocational Nursing 9th Edition	\$43.06
W	Buchholz, Henke's Med Math, 9th Edition	\$66.86
F	Polan & Taylor, Journey Across the Life Span, 6th Edition	
F	Thompson, Understanding Anatomy & Physiology, 3rd Edition	
F	Thompson, Understanding Anatomy & Physiology Workbook, 3rd Edition	132.94
J	Cohen & Jones, Medical Terminology: An Illustrated Guide, 9th Edition	64.17
Α	ATI Standardized Testing Service & Skills	\$1,710.00
	Total	\$3,427.33

## **Miscellaneous Fee's and Expenses**

Lab Supplies	\$248.00
MO League for Nursing Dues	\$65.00
Professional Liability Insurance	\$25.00
iPad	\$419.00
iPad Case	\$50.00
iPad Insurance	\$35.00
Required Blood & Urinanalysis Testing	\$10.00
Graduation	\$200.00
Graduation Pictures	\$50.00
Simulation Workshop	\$115.00
Technology Fee	\$110.00
Administrative Fee	\$360.00
School Shirt (2)	\$80.00
Embroidery for 2 Scrub Tops & 1 Jacket	\$50.00
Uniforms	\$275.00
	T-+-I 62 002 00

Total \$2,092.00

TOTAL SUM \$5,519.33

Total Payable to school by 1st day of class \$18,219.33

# 2023 - 2024 Practical Nursing Estimated Expenses

## The following will be paid by the student and NOT collected by WACC

Prior to August (These expenses are not included in Miscellaneous Fees & Expenses)	
Dress Pants	\$35.00
Nursing Shoes Impervious (white)	\$60.00
Watch with Second Hand	\$25.00
	\$120.00

Technology: Each student is required to have a computer with internet access in order to access ebooks, ATI, e-mail, PowerSchool and additional on-line resources.

Spring & Summer (These expenses are not included in Miscellaneous Fees)									
State Board Fees (	\$0.00								
NCLECX Test (Marc	\$200.00								
Identix Fingerprint	\$65.00								
LPN Convention (Estimated April, May or June)									
Roo	\$200.00								
Mea	als		\$60.00						
Other Field Trips	\$100.00								
			\$625.00						
Tuition	Books	Fees (Collected & Not Collected)	Total						
\$12,700.00	\$3,427.33	\$2,837.00	\$18,964.33						